- Rec., Mar. 24, 1934

B

ENROLLED BILL

Second Extraordinary Session

SENATE BILL NO. 137

By Mr. albot

PASSED March 24 1934

IN EFFECT from PASSAGE

.. Passage. Originating in the...

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 137)

[Passed March 24, 1934; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to appropriate money out of the treasury for the purpose of cooperating with the federal government in the establishment of public employment offices.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The general revenue of the state having been

2 supplemented by Title I of "The Supplemental (Emergency) $\,$

3 Revenue Act of one thousand nine hundred thirty-four' there

4 is hereby appropriated out of the treasury from the general

 $5\,$ fund to the state department of labor the sum of five thousand

6 dollars for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty-

7 three-one thousand nine hundred thirty-four, for the pur-

8 pose of complying with the provisions of house bill number

9 forty-six. If the amount or any part of the amount appro-

Chairman Horse Committee

Chairman Senate Committee.

10 priated for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty11 three and one thousand nine hundred thirty-four remains un12 expended at the expiration of the fiscal year, such amount shall
13 not revert to the treasury but shall remain available for ex14 penditure by the department of labor during the fiscal year
15 one thousand nine hundred thirty-four-one thousand nine

17 For the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty-four

18 and one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, there is hereby ap-

19 propriated an additional sum of five thousand dollars for said

20 purpose.

16 hundred thirty-five.

of West Virginia.